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A case of the portal vein branch anomalies discovered following medical examination
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WBC 4000 /mm? TP 7.2 g/dl
RBC 441 %10* /mm? T-Bil 0.9 mg/dl
Hb 13.1 g/dl AST 29 IU/L
Ht 386 % ALT 28 IU/L
MCV 87.5 1l LDH 277 IU/L
MCH 29.7 pg v-GTP 12 1U/L
Plt 18.0X10* /mm?® | BUN 15.8 mg/dl
Cre 0.79 mg/dl
Na 139 mEq/L
K 45 mEq/L
Cl 106 mEq/L
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2 I EHETRRE (hW5—KT3)
Ant : anterior portal venous branch
Post : posterior portal venous branch
P4 : medial portal venous branch
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P2 : lateral superior branch

P3 : lateral inferior branch
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5 :MPR (Multi Planar Reformation) &{&
Up :
Ant : anterior portal vein branch

Post : posterior portal vein branch
P2 :
P3:
P4 :
P5 :
P6 :
P7:
P8 :
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(EHSFIRMFFREICASDIEICIRRLTINS)
Up : umbilical portion of the portal vein
Ant : anterior portal venous branch
Post : posterior portal venous branch
P2 : lateral superior branch
P3 : lateral inferior branch
P4 : medial portal venous branch

umbilical portion of the portal vein

lateral superior branch o - ) o
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Right-sided Up : right-sided umbilical portion of

lateral inferior branch
medial portal vein branch

anterior inferior branch the portal vein

posterior inferior branch Post : posterior portal vein branch
posterior superior branch

anterior superior branch
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(A)Trifurucation type

(B)Bifurucation type

7 BEIPIIREESR D948 (Nagaiet al? & UB|H)
Up : umbilical portion of the portal vein
A : anterior portal vein branch

P : posterior portal vein branch

LPV : left portal vein

RRL : right-sided round ligament
RHV : right hepatic vein

MHV : middle hepatic vein
LHV : left hepatic vein

GB : gallbladder
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